503265955 04/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK J. PETTAY	04/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUBIQUITY, INC.	
Street Address:	11808 MIRACLE HILLS DRIVE	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8489401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)963-1599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-965-7077

Email: TNTILDEN@WEST.COM

Correspondent Name: WEST CORPORATION C/O TOM TILDEN

Address Line 1: 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DRIVE

Address Line 2: MS W11-LEGAL

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-008E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. JOHANNESEN	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL B. JOHANNESEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

503265955

source=PAT-008Certifiedcopyofassignment#page1.tif source=PAT-008Certifiedcopyofassignment#page2.tif

source = PAT-008 Certified copy of assignment #page 3.t if

source=PAT-008Certifiedcopyofassignment#page4.tif

source = PAT-008 Certified copy of assignment #page 5.t if



ARTER OUTER OF STRARKS (DESIGNATION OF CONTRACTION OF THE CONTRACTION

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE: PRESENTS SHALL COME:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 04, 2015

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ANNEXED IS A TRUE COPY FROM THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE OF A DOCUMENT RECORDED ON APRIL 27, 2001.

By Authority of the

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



R GLOVER Certifying Officer

REEL: 035419 FRAME: 0002

FORM PTO-1595 APR 2 7 2001 REC	The same of the sa		
Docket No. 259/2003. 101/1			
To the Honorable Compissions of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark J. Pettay	Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>Eubiquity</u> , Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State: Zip: Street Address: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive		
Other	City: Omaha State: Nebraska Zip: 68154		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manne(s) & address(os) distribute.		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/785,048	B. Patent No(s).:		
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Charles C. Fowler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP			
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 24, 2001		
Charles C. Fowler, Reg No. 39,675	Date: April 24, 2001		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	tach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Assignments		
Machine	ton, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),		

PATENT REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0936

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION</u>

WHEREAS, I Mark J. Pettay, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16642 Frederick Circle, Omaha, Nebraska 68130, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a Script Compliance Using Speech Recognition, for which application has been filed and assigned U.S. serial No. 09/785,048; and

WHEREAS, Eubiquity, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0938

WITNESS my hand at	naka		
<u> Nebrasica</u> , this_	17th day of April 2001.		
·	Mark J. Pettay		
	viaik). I ellay		
STATE OF Debraska)			
STATE OF Debraska) COUNTY OF Douglas) ss			
On 4-17-2001 before me, Bully J. Fores, personally appeared Mark I. Pettay			
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Dever la Loues		
	Notary Public in and for said County and		
1 A STATEMAN AND AND A 1	State		

3

PATENT

REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

RECORDED: 04/15/2015

PATENT

REEL: 035419 FRAME: 0006